WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

ANNUAL Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

QUARTERLY Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

PER CREDIT Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

PER CREDIT Operating Fee

Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE
Operating Fee Only

2021-22

Lower Division
RESIDENTS NONRESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

Upper Division
RESIDENTS NONRESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$3,444.60
$436.95
$461.85

$4,343.40

$1,148.20
$145.65
$153.95

$1,447.80

$8,580.00
$905.55
$461.85

$9,947.40

$2,860.00
$301.85
$153.95

$3,315.80

$6,066.60
$436.95
$461.85

$6,965.40

$2,022.20
$145.65
$153.95

$2,321.80

$17,934.60
$905.55
$461.85

$19,302.00

$5,978.20
$301.85
$153.95

$6,434.00

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$91.74
$12.38
$11.93

$116.05

$259.59
$27.60
$11.93

$299.12

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$202.22
$12.38
$11.93

$226.53

$597.82
$27.60
$11.93

$637.35

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

$46.16 $52.82
$4.37 $5.17
$6.93 $6.93
$57.46 $64.92
19+ Credits
$104.12 $287.19

UNGRADED COURSES - per credit fees - Operating Fees deposited to Fund 149
2021-22

Comments

Per Credit Fee

Apprenticeship

50% waiver

50% waiver at 1-10,
11-18 and 19+ rates

ABE, ESL, GED

Colleges may waive the $25
charge for students who are
unable to pay

$25 per student
per quarter

Compentency Based
Programs

Method for establishing
tuition governed by WAC 131-
28-025, subsection (2),
amened by State Board
Resolution 14-09-60 (Sept. 10,
2014)

Program length
(in months)
divided by three and
multiplied by
quarterly tuition and
fees at 15 credit
hours (above)

Athletic Waiver

Amount allowable to waive is
25% of the 15 credit rate for
tuition and fees and must be
taken from OPERATING FEE
ONLY.

Lower Division
S 361.95

Upper Division
$580.45

$0.00 $0.00
$4.37 $5.17
$6.93 $6.93
$11.30 $12.10
19+ Credits
$214.60 $625.42

Colleges are authorized to charge tuition to Running Start students when the student’s choice of credit load exceeds the level that will be

reimbursed by the school district.




Detail

Washington State Community Colleges

Lower Division

FY 2021-22 Tuition Schedule

(per quarter)

Resident Non-Resident
Credits | Operating Fee | Building Fee Maximum SEA [EIGICORETe Operating Fee | Building Fee Maximum SEA [ERIGICORETe
Fee Fees Fee Fees
1 $91.74 $12.38 $11.93 $116.05 $259.59 $27.60 $11.93 $299.12
2 $183.48 $24.76 $23.86 $232.10 $519.18 $55.20 $23.86 $598.24
3 $275.22 $37.14 $35.79 $348.15 $778.77 $82.80 $35.79 $897.36
4 $366.96 $49.52 $47.72 $464.20 $1,038.36 $110.40 $47.72 $1,196.48
5 $458.70 $61.90 $59.65 $580.25 $1,297.95 $138.00 $59.65 $1,495.60
6 $550.44 $74.28 $71.58 $696.30 $1,557.54 $165.60 $71.58 $1,794.72
7 $642.18 $86.66 $83.51 $812.35 $1,817.13 $193.20 $83.51 $2,093.84
8 $733.92 $99.04 $95.44 $928.40 $2,076.72 $220.80 $95.44 $2,392.96
9 $825.66 $111.42 $107.37 $1,044.45 $2,336.31 $248.40 $107.37 $2,692.08
10 $917.40 $123.80 $119.30 $1,160.50 $2,595.90 $276.00 $119.30 $2,991.20
11 $963.56 $128.17 $126.23 $1,217.96 $2,648.72 $281.17 $126.23 $3,056.12
12 $1,009.72 $132.54 $133.16 $1,275.42 $2,701.54 $286.34 $133.16 $3,121.04
13 $1,055.88 $136.91 $140.09 $1,332.88 $2,754.36 $291.51 $140.09 $3,185.96
14 $1,102.04 $141.28 $147.02 $1,390.34 $2,807.18 $296.68 $147.02 $3,250.88
15 $1,148.20 $145.65 $153.95 $1,447.80 $2,860.00 $301.85 $153.95 $3,315.80
16 $1,194.36 $150.02 $160.88 $1,505.26 $2,912.82 $307.02 $160.88 $3,380.72
17 $1,240.52 $154.39 $167.81 $1,562.72 $2,965.64 $312.19 $167.81 $3,445.64
18 $1,286.68 $158.76 $174.74 $1,620.18 $3,018.46 $317.36 $174.74 $3,510.56
19 $1,390.80 $158.76 $174.74 $1,724.30 $3,305.65 $317.36 $174.74 $3,797.75
20 $1,494.92 $158.76 $174.74 $1,828.42 $3,592.84 $317.36 $174.74 $4,084.94
21 $1,599.04 $158.76 $174.74 $1,932.54 $3,880.03 $317.36 $174.74 $4,372.13
22 $1,703.16 $158.76 $174.74 $2,036.66 $4,167.22 $317.36 $174.74 $4,659.32
23 $1,807.28 $158.76 $174.74 $2,140.78 $4,454.41 $317.36 $174.74 $4,946.51
24 $1,911.40 $158.76 $174.74 $2,244.90 $4,741.60 $317.36 $174.74 $5,233.70
25 $2,015.52 $158.76 $174.74 $2,349.02 $5,028.79 $317.36 $174.74 $5,520.89
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Detail

Washington State Community Colleges

Upper Division

FY 2021-22 Tuition Schedule

(per quarter)

Resident Non-Resident
Credits | Operating Fee | Building Fee Maximum SEA [EIGICORETe Operating Fee | Building Fee Maximum SEA [ERIGICORETe
Fee Fees Fee Fees
1 $202.22 $12.38 $11.93 $226.53 $597.82 $27.60 $11.93 $637.35
2 $404.44 $24.76 $23.86 $453.06 $1,195.64 $55.20 $23.86 $1,274.70
3 $606.66 $37.14 $35.79 $679.59 $1,793.46 $82.80 $35.79 $1,912.05
4 $808.88 $49.52 $47.72 $906.12 $2,391.28 $110.40 $47.72 $2,549.40
5 $1,011.10 $61.90 $59.65 $1,132.65 $2,989.10 $138.00 $59.65 $3,186.75
6 $1,213.32 $74.28 $71.58 $1,359.18 $3,586.92 $165.60 $71.58 $3,824.10
7 $1,415.54 $86.66 $83.51 $1,585.71 $4,184.74 $193.20 $83.51 $4,461.45
8 $1,617.76 $99.04 $95.44 $1,812.24 $4,782.56 $220.80 $95.44 $5,098.80
9 $1,819.98 $111.42 $107.37 $2,038.77 $5,380.38 $248.40 $107.37 $5,736.15
10 $2,022.20 $123.80 $119.30 $2,265.30 $5,978.20 $276.00 $119.30 $6,373.50
11 $2,022.20 $128.17 $126.23 $2,276.60 $5,978.20 $281.17 $126.23 $6,385.60
12 $2,022.20 $132.54 $133.16 $2,287.90 $5,978.20 $286.34 $133.16 $6,397.70
13 $2,022.20 $136.91 $140.09 $2,299.20 $5,978.20 $291.51 $140.09 $6,409.80
14 $2,022.20 $141.28 $147.02 $2,310.50 $5,978.20 $296.68 $147.02 $6,421.90
15 $2,022.20 $145.65 $153.95 $2,321.80 $5,978.20 $301.85 $153.95 $6,434.00
16 $2,022.20 $150.02 $160.88 $2,333.10 $5,978.20 $307.02 $160.88 $6,446.10
17 $2,022.20 $154.39 $167.81 $2,344.40 $5,978.20 $312.19 $167.81 $6,458.20
18 $2,022.20 $158.76 $174.74 $2,355.70 $5,978.20 $317.36 $174.74 $6,470.30
19 $2,236.80 $158.76 $174.74 $2,570.30 $6,603.62 $317.36 $174.74 $7,095.72
20 $2,451.40 $158.76 $174.74 $2,784.90 $7,229.04 $317.36 $174.74 $7,721.14
21 $2,666.00 $158.76 $174.74 $2,999.50 $7,854.46 $317.36 $174.74 $8,346.56
22 $2,880.60 $158.76 $174.74 $3,214.10 $8,479.88 $317.36 $174.74 $8,971.98
23 $3,095.20 $158.76 $174.74 $3,428.70 $9,105.30 $317.36 $174.74 $9,597.40
24 $3,309.80 $158.76 $174.74 $3,643.30 $9,730.72 $317.36 $174.74 $10,222.82
25 $3,524.40 $158.76 $174.74 $3,857.90 $10,356.14 $317.36 $174.74 $10,848.24
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