## WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES 2021-22

#### \_\_\_\_\_

## Lower Division RESIDENTS NONRESIDENTS

#### **Upper Division**

RESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS
-----------	--------------

\$3,444.60	\$8,580.00
. ,	\$8,580,00
6426.05	70,500.00
\$436.95	\$905.55
<u>\$461.85</u>	\$461.85
\$4,343.40	\$9,947.40
\$1,148.20	\$2,860.00
\$145.65	\$301.85
\$153.95	\$153.95
\$1,447.80	\$3,315.80
1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits
\$91.74	\$259.59
\$12.38	\$27.60
\$11.93	\$11.93
\$116.05	\$299.12
age Incremental Incr	ease for Each Credit
between 11 d	and 18
\$46.16	\$52.82
\$4.37	\$5.17
\$6.93	\$6.93
\$57.46	\$64.92
19+ Cred	lits
\$104.12	\$287.19
	\$4,343.40 \$1,148.20 \$145.65 \$153.95 \$1,447.80 1-10 Credits \$91.74 \$12.38 \$11.93 \$116.05 age Incremental

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter				
\$6,066.60	\$17,934.60			
\$436.95	\$905.55			
\$461.85	\$461.85			
\$6,965.40	\$19,302.00			
\$2,022.20	\$5,978.20			
\$145.65	\$301.85			
\$153.95	\$153.95			
\$2,321.80	\$6,434.00			

1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits
\$202.22	\$597.82
\$12.38	\$27.60
\$11.93	\$11.93
\$226.53	\$637.35

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18					
\$0.00 \$0.00					
\$4.37	\$5.17				
\$6.93	\$6.93				
\$11.30	\$12.10				

19+ Credits	
¢214 CO	ĆC2E 42

### UNGRADED COURSES - per credit fees - Operating Fees deposited to Fund 149 2021-22

	<del>====</del>	<del></del>
	Comments	Per Credit Fee
Apprenticeship	50% waiver	50% waiver at 1-10, 11-18 and 19+ rates
ABE, ESL, GED	Colleges may waive the \$25 charge for students who are unable to pay	\$25 per student per quarter
Compentency Based Programs	Method for establishing tuition governed by WAC 131- 28-025, subsection (2), amened by State Board Resolution 14-09-60 (Sept. 10, 2014)	Program length (in months) divided by three and multiplied by quarterly tuition and fees at 15 credit hours (above)
Athletic Waiver	Amount allowable to waive is 25% of the 15 credit rate for tuition and fees and must be taken from OPERATING FEE ONLY.	Lower Division \$ 361.95  Upper Division \$580.45

Colleges are authorized to charge tuition to Running Start students when the student's choice of credit load exceeds the level that will be reimbursed by the school district.

### **Washington State Community Colleges**

# Lower Division FY 2021-22 Tuition Schedule (per quarter)

	Resident				Non-Resident			
Credits	Operating Fee	Building Fee	Maximum S&A Fee	Tuition and Fees	Operating Fee	Building Fee	Maximum S&A Fee	Tuition and Fees
1	\$91.74	\$12.38	\$11.93	\$116.05	\$259.59	\$27.60	\$11.93	\$299.12
2	\$183.48	\$24.76	\$23.86	\$232.10	\$519.18	\$55.20	\$23.86	\$598.24
3	\$275.22	\$37.14	\$35.79	\$348.15	\$778.77	\$82.80	\$35.79	\$897.36
4	\$366.96	\$49.52	\$47.72	\$464.20	\$1,038.36	\$110.40	\$47.72	\$1,196.48
5	\$458.70	\$61.90	\$59.65	\$580.25	\$1,297.95	\$138.00	\$59.65	\$1,495.60
6	\$550.44	\$74.28	\$71.58	\$696.30	\$1,557.54	\$165.60	\$71.58	\$1,794.72
7	\$642.18	\$86.66	\$83.51	\$812.35	\$1,817.13	\$193.20	\$83.51	\$2,093.84
8	\$733.92	\$99.04	\$95.44	\$928.40	\$2,076.72	\$220.80	\$95.44	\$2,392.96
9	\$825.66	\$111.42	\$107.37	\$1,044.45	\$2,336.31	\$248.40	\$107.37	\$2,692.08
10	\$917.40	\$123.80	\$119.30	\$1,160.50	\$2,595.90	\$276.00	\$119.30	\$2,991.20
11	\$963.56	\$128.17	\$126.23	\$1,217.96	\$2,648.72	\$281.17	\$126.23	\$3,056.12
12	\$1,009.72	\$132.54	\$133.16	\$1,275.42	\$2,701.54	\$286.34	\$133.16	\$3,121.04
13	\$1,055.88	\$136.91	\$140.09	\$1,332.88	\$2,754.36	\$291.51	\$140.09	\$3,185.96
14	\$1,102.04	\$141.28	\$147.02	\$1,390.34	\$2,807.18	\$296.68	\$147.02	\$3,250.88
15	\$1,148.20	\$145.65	\$153.95	\$1,447.80	\$2,860.00	\$301.85	\$153.95	\$3,315.80
16	\$1,194.36	\$150.02	\$160.88	\$1,505.26	\$2,912.82	\$307.02	\$160.88	\$3,380.72
17	\$1,240.52	\$154.39	\$167.81	\$1,562.72	\$2,965.64	\$312.19	\$167.81	\$3,445.64
18	\$1,286.68	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$1,620.18	\$3,018.46	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$3,510.56
19	\$1,390.80	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$1,724.30	\$3,305.65	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$3,797.75
20	\$1,494.92	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$1,828.42	\$3,592.84	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$4,084.94
21	\$1,599.04	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$1,932.54	\$3,880.03	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$4,372.13
22	\$1,703.16	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$2,036.66	\$4,167.22	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$4,659.32
23	\$1,807.28	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$2,140.78	\$4,454.41	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$4,946.51
24	\$1,911.40	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$2,244.90	\$4,741.60	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$5,233.70
25	\$2,015.52	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$2,349.02	\$5,028.79	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$5,520.89

### **Washington State Community Colleges**

# Upper Division FY 2021-22 Tuition Schedule (per quarter)

		Resi	dent		Non-Resident			
Credits	Operating Fee	Building Fee	Maximum S&A Fee	Tuition and Fees	Operating Fee	Building Fee	Maximum S&A Fee	Tuition and Fees
1	\$202.22	\$12.38	\$11.93	\$226.53	\$597.82	\$27.60	\$11.93	\$637.35
2	\$404.44	\$24.76	\$23.86	\$453.06	\$1,195.64	\$55.20	\$23.86	\$1,274.70
3	\$606.66	\$37.14	\$35.79	\$679.59	\$1,793.46	\$82.80	\$35.79	\$1,912.05
4	\$808.88	\$49.52	\$47.72	\$906.12	\$2,391.28	\$110.40	\$47.72	\$2,549.40
5	\$1,011.10	\$61.90	\$59.65	\$1,132.65	\$2,989.10	\$138.00	\$59.65	\$3,186.75
6	\$1,213.32	\$74.28	\$71.58	\$1,359.18	\$3,586.92	\$165.60	\$71.58	\$3,824.10
7	\$1,415.54	\$86.66	\$83.51	\$1,585.71	\$4,184.74	\$193.20	\$83.51	\$4,461.45
8	\$1,617.76	\$99.04	\$95.44	\$1,812.24	\$4,782.56	\$220.80	\$95.44	\$5,098.80
9	\$1,819.98	\$111.42	\$107.37	\$2,038.77	\$5,380.38	\$248.40	\$107.37	\$5,736.15
10	\$2,022.20	\$123.80	\$119.30	\$2,265.30	\$5,978.20	\$276.00	\$119.30	\$6,373.50
11	\$2,022.20	\$128.17	\$126.23	\$2,276.60	\$5,978.20	\$281.17	\$126.23	\$6,385.60
12	\$2,022.20	\$132.54	\$133.16	\$2,287.90	\$5,978.20	\$286.34	\$133.16	\$6,397.70
13	\$2,022.20	\$136.91	\$140.09	\$2,299.20	\$5,978.20	\$291.51	\$140.09	\$6,409.80
14	\$2,022.20	\$141.28	\$147.02	\$2,310.50	\$5,978.20	\$296.68	\$147.02	\$6,421.90
15	\$2,022.20	\$145.65	\$153.95	\$2,321.80	\$5,978.20	\$301.85	\$153.95	\$6,434.00
16	\$2,022.20	\$150.02	\$160.88	\$2,333.10	\$5,978.20	\$307.02	\$160.88	\$6,446.10
17	\$2,022.20	\$154.39	\$167.81	\$2,344.40	\$5,978.20	\$312.19	\$167.81	\$6,458.20
18	\$2,022.20	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$2,355.70	\$5,978.20	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$6,470.30
19	\$2,236.80	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$2,570.30	\$6,603.62	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$7,095.72
20	\$2,451.40	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$2,784.90	\$7,229.04	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$7,721.14
21	\$2,666.00	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$2,999.50	\$7,854.46	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$8,346.56
22	\$2,880.60	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$3,214.10	\$8,479.88	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$8,971.98
23	\$3,095.20	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$3,428.70	\$9,105.30	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$9,597.40
24	\$3,309.80	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$3,643.30	\$9,730.72	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$10,222.82
25	\$3,524.40	\$158.76	\$174.74	\$3,857.90	\$10,356.14	\$317.36	\$174.74	\$10,848.24